USER MANUAL
69-2682-01
GHE Series Igniters
APPLICATION
Honeywell GHE igniters are non-fouling, inextinguishable,
high-energy electric igniters suitable for most liquid and
gaseous fuels. They are available for both 1-7/8 in. and 2-7/8
in. diameter support tubes in lengths to suit the application.

NEMA-4-ADD - NEMA 4 enclosure for igniter powerpack.
NEMA-12-ADD - NEMA 12 enclosure for igniter powerpack.
Table 2. GHE Igniter Field Replacement Ordering Guide.
Base Part Number Length Adder Description
IPASS HEPADD GHE igniter probe assembly without burner mounting tube, flange, gas insert or air/gas
flex hoses. Includes high energy probe, igniter tip 12 in. long x 1/2 in OD and junction box
with receptacle. Standard assembly length 2 feet. Use HEPADD for each 1-ft assembly
length addition. Order 12-Joule POWERPACK-12-CS and associated cabling with canon
plug separately (IGN-CPC-10). Use (IGN-CPC-ADD cable adder for each additional foot
in length required over 10-feet.
QDADD - Add quick disconnect/cam and groove coupler on GHE2-5 in place of the standard flange
connection to the burner mounting tube.
IGN-CPC-10 IGN-CPC-ADD Igniter cable 10 ft with canon plug for POWERPACK-12-CS. From power pack to igniter.
To add length, use IGN-CPC-ADD.
POWERPACK-12-CS - 12 Joule Power Pack, 120/220Vac/50-60Hz (date code dependent)
NEMA-4X-ADD - NEMA 4X enclosure for igniter powerpack.
NEMA-4-ADD - NEMA 4 enclosure for igniter powerpack.
NEMA-12-ADD - NEMA 12 enclosure for igniter powerpack.
GT-LITE - Igniter Spark tip / probe, 12 inch long x 1/2 inch OD.
IGN-CPC-LB - Replacement igniter probe junction box with canon plug receptacle for GHE igniters.
HV-HT HV-HT-FT Replacement internal GHE igniter cable with contact, 2-feet length standard. Internal
cable from igniter tip to junction box. Use HV-HT-FT cable adder for each additional foot in
length required.
Table 1. GHE Igniter Ordering Guide. (Continued)
Base Part Number Length Adder Description
M33220
NO USER SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE. DO
NOT OPEN.  RETURN TO FACTORY FOR
REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT.
CSC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL NO. 156-301
CRITICAL: GROUNDED SERVICE MUST
BE SUPPLIED FROM MAIN
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY PANEL. LACK
OF PROPER ELECTRICAL GROUND
WILL CAUSE POWER SUPPLY FAILURE.
L1 -  1
2  -  3 (JUMPER)
4  -  NOT USED
L2 -  5
G - GROUND
HIGH VOLTAGE
BY1 2 3 5 G
BR
OW
N
YE
LL
OW
54321
TO
SPARK ROD
G
RE
EN
DANGER
4
L1 - 1
1  -  3 (JUMPER)
2  -  4 (JUMPER)
L2  - 5
G - GROUND
BL
K.
BL
K.
W
HI
TE
BL
K.
BL
K.
POWER SOURCE:
120V-240V   50HZ-60HZ
5A SUPPLY   600VA, 3 KV
12-16 JOULES YE
LL
OW
BR
OW
N
L1 L2
120V POWER SOURCE
SPARK GAP SIGHT GLASS
R
(WIRE SHOWN SOLID)
240V POWER SOURCE
(WIRE SHOWN DASHED)
THIS HIGH ENERGY POWER SUPPLY ONLY
FUNCTIONS WITH HIGH ENERGY SPARK TIPS,
NOT HIGH VOLTAGE SPARK PLUGS.
m
ax